64000041504

(Requestor's Name)
. (Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





700038130227

06/23/04--01046--014 **155.00



04-47504 CK

CYNTHIA MCCRAW, CLA

CERTIFIED PARALEGAL
(205) 930-5351
cmccraw@sirote.com

June 22, 2004



VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Luke Avenue, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for immediate filing are Articles of Organization for the above-referenced limited liability company and our check, in the amount of \$155.00, for the filing fee and designation of registered agent plus the additional \$30 for a certified copy.

Please file the Articles <u>as soon as possible</u> and return a certified copy to my attention via Federal Express. A pre-addressed Federal Express envelope, charged to this firm's account, is enclosed. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Cynthia McCraw

Paralegal for Maurice L. Shevin

/cam

Enclosures

Our C/M# 009992-024

SECULEARY OF STATE

DOCSBHM\1186701\1\

2311 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35205
POST OFFICE BOX 55727 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35255-5727
FAX [205.930.5101 URL | http://www.sirote.com

TELEPHONE | 205.930.5100 Birmingham

Huntsville | Mobile

, 314 33 PM 2

ed, for the purpose of forming a limi

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, submit the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company is Luke Avenue, LLC.

ARTICLE II Principal Office

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company are as follows:

Mai	ling	Add	iress

Street Address

c/o Maurice L. Shevin P.O. Box 55727 Birmingham, Alabama 35255-5727 c/o Maurice L. Shevin 2311 Highland Avenue South Birmingham, Alabama 35205

ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Registered Office

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company and the name of its initial registered agent at such address are as follows:

The limited liability company shall be managed by its members.

e of its initial registered age	in at such address	are as follows:		
<u>Name</u>		Street Address		Ç
Christine K. Bankert	ARTICLE IV Management	4698 Lovegrass Lane Crestview, Florida 32539	ALLA MASSES. F	
	**************************************		5.00	rs 3

3 P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members have executed these Articles of Organization this 22 day of June 2004.

G.M. BANKERT, INC.,

Member

MAURICE L. SHEVIN,

Member

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

> June Dated this 22 day of

Christine K. Bankert

Registered Agent